Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer Civil Piparwar Area.

Print

Help

Name of Work : Repair and maintenance of intake pump house and transformer shed at BOCm quarry under Ashok OCP, Piparwar Area.

	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	

## PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	t	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.01	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	756.280	sqm	30.84	23323.68	INR Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Sixty Eight Only
1.02	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1: 6 ( 1 cement : 6 fine sand)	756.280	sqm	212.20		INR One Lakh Sixty Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Sixty Two Only
1.03	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	5.660	Cum	211.66		INR One Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise One Hundred Only
1.04	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:1½:3 (1 Cement: 1½ coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	4.330	Cum	6014.91	26044.56	INR Twenty Six Thousand &Forty Four and Paise Fifty Six Only
1.05	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	349.580	Kg	83.29	29116.52	INR Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Fifty Two Only

1.06	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6 mm angle iron and 3 mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer.Using flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and central cross piece	8.250	sqm	3853.06	INR Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Seventy Four Only
1.07	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineerin-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling / self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	177.880	sqm	626.22	INR One Lakh Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise One Only
1.08	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall 25 mm dia nominal bore	64.400	Mtr	407.84	INR Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Ninety Only
1.09	Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length ( total length 90 m), having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4 m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced barbed tape(R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately)	71.000	Mtr	302.28	INR Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Eighty Eight Only
1.10	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	5.940	Cum	4745.36	INR Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Forty Four Only
1.11	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level :1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1.220	Cum	7013.07	INR Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Ninety Five Only
1.12	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars	122.000	KG	73.93	INR Nine Thousand &Nineteen and Paise Forty Six Only
1.13	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade :Old work (one or more coats applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) over priming coat of primer applied @ 0.80 litrs/10 sqm complete including cost of Priming coat.	756.280	sqm	83.32	INR Sixty Three Thousand &Thirteen and Paise Twenty Five Only
1.14	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix :1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	20.000	sqm	279.47	INR Five Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Forty Only

1.15	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :Two or more coats on new work	110.850	sqm	118.57		INR Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Forty Eight Only
1.16	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 30 cm measured at a height of 1m above ground level and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	14010.000	sqm	9.83		INR One Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighteen and Paise Thirty Only
1.17	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					696299.18	INR Six Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Eighteen Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				